
Zxvax Bank
Regional 0llice Kozhikode

TEI{DERCUM AUCTION SALE NOTICE

WHEREAS the Authorised OIficer of the Baak (hereinafter refe(ad as AO) had issued

Demand Notice dated l9ll0l201'l to (.1) Mls, Sutr Business Corporation, Represented by its
partners, Room No. 3/590A, Kottaram Road, East Nadaktaw, Wayanad Road Kozhikode-
673011, (2) Mr. Baiju Shyam Kumar, S/o. Mr. Kumaran.P, Partner , lvrs. Sun Business
Coryoration Room No.3/590A, Kottanm Road, East Nadakkaw, Wayanad Road,
Kozhikode-673011, Residing at l9/169, Shyam Nivas, Paruthuli, PO Kottooli, Kozhikode-
673016, (.3) Mr. Prasa h f,, S/o Late Cangadharan Nair, Partner , N{/s. Sun Business
Corporation Room No.3/590A, Kottararn Road, East Nadakkaw, wayanad Road,
Kozhikode-673011, residing at Edakkandiyil House, Kalyani Nilayam, Chathamangalam
NTI Post, Kozhikode -673016, (4) Mr. Sudheer Kumar P, S/o. Mr. Balakrishnan Nat,
Parmer of lvts Sun Business Corporation Room No.3/590A, Kottaram Road, East
Nadakkanr, Wayanad Road, Kozhikode673011, residing at Krishna Kripa, PO Kottooli,
Kozhikode-671016, and guarantors (5) Mrs. Sunitha Shyam Kumar, Wo Mr. Baiju
Shyam Kumar, 19/169, Shyam Nivas, Paruthuli, PO Kottooli, Kozhikode-673016, (6) Mrs.
Prema E, W/o Late Gangadharan Nair, Edakkandiyil House, Kalyani Nitayam,
Chathamangalam NIT Post, Kozhikode {73016, (7) Mr, Pramod E, S/o Late Gangadharan

Nair, Edakkandiyil House, Kalyani Nilayam, Chathamangalam NIT Post, Kozhikode -
673016 under seation 13(2) ofthe Securitisation and Recoistruction ofFinancial Ass€ts and
Enforcement of Secudty lnterest Act, 2002 (hercinaffer referred to as 'The Act') and has

taken physical possession ofthe Item No. I and ]tem No. 2 immovable properti€s, more fully
described in the schedule hereunder under Section l3(4) of the Act read with Rule 8 of the

Secudty Interest (Enforcemert) Rules, 2002 on l2lol20l8 and M/12D019 respectively.

AND WIIEREAS, the borrower/partners/guarantors have failed to pay the amount in full,
Notice is hereby given that the immovable properties more fully described in rhe Schedule
hereunder wilt be sold by way oftender cum auction otr "as is where is" basis and *as is what
is" condition, on the date and at the place mentioned herein below for realization ofa sum of
Rs.3,84,30,172.06 @upees Three Crores Eighty Four lacs Thirty Thousand One Hutrdred
and Seventy Two and Paisa Six Only) as per rhe claim in Original Application No. 57912017

before the Hon'ble DRT- I, Emakulam as on 1211012020 with firther interest and costs,

subject lo lhe following terms and conditions -

Name ofPropefty Owner Item No. I - Mr. Baiju Shyamkumar and Mr. Blakandiyil
Prasanth

Item No. 2 - Mr. Sudhir Kumar

Description of property Item No. I

All that part and parcei of 13.765 Ares (equivalent to 34 Cents)
of lard with all rights and improvements therein situated itr Re
Sy. No. 2014, (Old Sy. No. 28/5,6) ot Chathamangalam
Villase, Kozhikode Taluk, Kozhikode District in the ioinl

The Sourh Indian Ban} Ltd , Regd O6cei SIB Hous€,
T.B Road, Mission Quan€rs, Thrissur6Eoool, Kerrlt

'I.l: +914a1 -242w2o,
ToU Free (tndia): i 800-843- l 800, I E0O425- 1809(BSNL)

E-mail: eib_calpo@d@!b.!ci!
CIN: L65191KL1929PLC00I0I7

W€bsite: wl/w. southindianbank.com

TIle South lndian Ban! Ltd , RO Kozhikode,
Firsi Floot Hrppy ToweB, vaikkom Mohammed

Bash€€r Road, Manarchira{Po),
Kozhikode Pin-6?30o1

Phore:c4,g' 212612921 26 127

Etrlail:tq!@@D.!oI



mme of Mr. Baiju Shyamkumar & Mr. Edakandiyil Prasanth
moreftrlly described in Jenmam Assignment Deed No.1944 of
20i0 dated 28.05.2010 ofChathamangalam SRO, bounded on
Nonh by : Lane , South by: Property owned by othe$ , East by
: Remaining portion & property owned by others and West by
: Panchayath road .

Item No. 2

All that part and parcel of 17.37 Ares (equivalent to 43 Cents)
of land with residential building with all rights and
improvements therein situated in Re Sy. No. 7311 (Old Sy. No.
55/l ) of Kuruumangalam Village, Kozhikode Taluk,
Kozhikode District in the name of Mr. Sudhir Kumar
moreflrlly described in Jenmam Assignment Deed No.2223 of
2009 d^ted 24.07.2009 of Chalhamargalam SRO, boundedon
Nolth by : Prop€rry owned by Pramod Kurnar , South by :

Property owned by Haritha Kumari , East byr Kuzhimall
Kizhakte Khandam parambu and West by Lane .

Reserve Price Item No. I - Rs. 73,00,0001 ft.ugpes Seventy fhree iaci onlg
Item No. 2 - Rs. 1,82,75,000/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty Two
Lacs Seventy Five Thousand only)

Eamest Morcy Deposit
(ENfD)

Item No. I - Rs. 7,30,000 {Rupees Seven laas Thi(y
Thoumnd only)

Item No. 2 Rs. 18,27,500/- Eighteen Lacs Twenty
Seven Thousand and Five Hundred only)

Date and Place of Sale 25/lll2020, 12.30 PM, The South Indian Bank Ltd.,
Kunnamangalam Branch, Building No. 18/507, Kamnthur,
Kozhikode, Kerala - 673 571.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
l) The poperly will be sold on "as is where is" basis and "as is what is" condition and

the Bank is not responsibls for title, condition or any other fact affectitrg the ploperty.
The particulars furnished regarding the secured asset is stated to the best of
infomation of the Bank and the Bank will not be answenble for any error,
misstatement or omission

2) The proposed Tenderers shall read and understand the terms and conditions
mentioned in the Tender Sale Notii:e which is published by the Bank in its Website/
Kozhikode West Hill Branch at 11274 G, lJ-Zahta, Plazz, Chakkorathukulart
Kannoor Road - 673 006/ Kunnamangalam Branch, Building No. l8/507, Karanthur,
Kozhikode, Kerala - 673 571 and Regional Office at Kozhikode, Ftst Floor, Happy
Towers, Vaikkom Mohammed Basheer Road, Mananchira (PO), Kozhikode, Pin-
673001 and also visit the scheduled property and satisry as 10 its are€, boundaries,
ownership, tide, encumbrance, statutory approvals, measuements etc. The Bark shall
not entertain any dispute regarding the Tender process or the scheduled property aftsr
participating in the sale.

3) tnterested Tenderers shall produce a copy of any valid photo identity/ address prooi
In case, th€ TendeGr is participating on authorizatio4 he should produce the lD proof
of himself and the Tenderer.

The South Indian Bsnk Ltd., Resd. Offic€: SIB Houe,
T.B Road, Mission Quart€rs, Thrissrr{8oool, Kerala

Tel. +91481-242OO20,
To[ Free (lndia): l8ti0-843-1800, I 800-425-1809(BSNL)

E-rrlail: sibcorporatd_-dsih.co.in
CIN: L65l9lKL1929PLC0OI0l7

Website: www. southindia$ank. com

The South Idian Bank Ltd., RO Koziikode,
First Floor, tlappy Towers, vaikkom Mohalr]med

Basheer Road, Maranchira(Po),
Kozhikode Pit5730o1

Pbane 0495 2'7 2672612726727
Enail roloo4@sib co.in

I

I

l



4) All amounts palable regarding the sale including EMD shall be paid by way ofRTGS
to A/c No. 0412073000000541 in the name of The Aurhorised O{Iicer, Branch
Kozbikode S M Sheet, IFSC code SI8L0000412 /DD dfa&r ifl favour of "The
Authorised Offrce1 The South lodian Bank Ltd." payalrle at Kozhikode.

5) lnterested Tenderers shall submit Demand Draft / RTGS Receipt as the case may be
for the EMD at The South Indian Bank Ltd, Kunnamangalam Branch atong with the
Tender in a sealed cover before 12.00 PM on 25lll/2020.

6) The Right of entry to the place of sale will be restricted to the Tenderers who have
submitted the Tender letter and EMD in a sealed cover within the stipulated time or
within such time as may be decid€d by the Authorised offrcer at his sole discretion.

7) The Authorised Offic€r has got right to carcel/ postpone the Auction without
assigning any reason whatsoever. Futher, the Authorised Officer shall have the
disdetion to accept, reject or retum any or all the Tenders already submittcd and the
Ba* witl not er(eftain any claim or represenlation in that regard from the Tenderers.

8) The Sealed Tenders will be opened by the Authorised Officer on 25/11/2020 at 12.30
PM. Any lender receiyed quotirg a price below the Rese.ve Price will be reject€d
outright.

9) After opening the tenders, the Tenderers who are present may be given an opportunity
at the discretion ofthe Authorised Oilicer to have irter se biddiDg among themselves
to enhance their olIer price.

10)The Successfirl Tenderer should pay 25 % ofthe bid amounr (tess EMD) immedialely
on receipt oftrid acceptance letter in his favour or not later than the rcxt working day
after the date of Tender cum Auction Sale and the balance 75% amount within 15

days of the sale, faiting which the entirc amout paid by the Tenderer shall be
forfeited by the Authorised Ofiicer, without any notice and the sale will be cancetled
and the prop€rty will b€ brcught to sale again. However, in desirable cas€s the time
may be extended at the sole discretion of the Seaued Crcditor.

1l) The sate is subject to aonfirmalion by the Authorised Officer, u4ro shall have right to
cancel the sale also notwithstandiry that the successful Tenderer has remitted the 25%
of Sale amount. Further, the sale is also subject to confirmation by the Secued
Creditor.

l2)On the sale b€ing confirmed and on reaeipt of the entire sale Foceeds by the
Authoris€d Olfic€r, the successfirl Tenderer will be issued with a Sale Certificale as
per the terms and conditions of the Bank and the SARFAESI Act. The successhrl
Tenderer should pay all the existing dues etc., to the Govemment/ Local Authorities
includiag chargeV fees payable for rcgistration of sale c€nificate such as rcgistradon
Fees, Stamp Duty etc., as applicable as per law.

l3)Th€ Authorised OIficer or Baok will not be held responsible for any charge, lierl
encumbrance, prop€rty tax or any dues to llle Goyemment or anltody in respect of
the Eoperties uoder sale.

14)The successful Tenderer shall pay all Taxey Electricity/ Water/ Sewenrge Charges or
any other charges demanded by any authority after the ac{€ptance ofthe bi4 even if ir
penains to previous pe.iods.

l5)The Successful Tendercr shall, at his cost, get the Eectricity/ Water/ Sewarage
connection e!c. atrd any other corvnon services tnnsferred in his narne.

16)The Authorised Officer has obtained ECl search report regardirg the properties from
0ll0'l D014 to 3l/1012020 and it contains no encurnbranc€.

The South ldian Bank Ltd., ReSd. Otrce: SIB Hoirs€,
T.B Road, Mi$ion Quaners, Tlrissr.u-680m1, Kerds

Tel: +91-4AT242OO2O,

To[ free (lndia): l800-84]- 1800, I 800-425- I 809(BSNL)
E-mail Eblg!po@@!!blar!

CIN: L65l9l KL 1929PLC001017

Website: www. southindianbank com

Th€ South Indian Bank Ltd., RO Koritodg
First Floor, Happy Towers, vaiLkom Mohammed

Bashe€r Road- Manrnchira(Po).
Korhikode Pin{730o1

Phor,ec/'gs 2'l 2672612726127
Email: ro loo4@sib.co in

l



l7)For any further information and for inspection of property, the intended Tenderers
may contact the Authorised Oflicer or Th€ South llldian Bank Ltd., Kozhikode West
Hill Branch/Kunnamangalam Branch during working hours.

Date
Place

t2/10/2020
Kozhikode

rcrThe South Indirn F:rk Ltd

o. sed Offic€i
OFFICER

MANAGER)(

The Soulh lndian B.nk Ltd-, Regd. Office: SIB House,
T.B Road, Mission Quaners, Thris$r68m01, Kerala

'Iel: +9L4aT242U)2O,
Toll Free (lndia):1800-843-1800, 1800425-I809(BSNL)

E-msil: sibcomorak(asib.co.in
CIN: L65l9lKLl929PIJC0Ol or 7

website: www. southindianba!* com

The Sodh lndian Bank Ltd., RO KoAftode,
Firsl Flooq llappy Towers, Vaiklom Mohammed

Basheer Roa4 Maiahchira(Io),
Kozhikode Pin-673001

Plone.o{,gs n2612612726727
Email: roloMtasib.co.io


